

ANGOOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFONUMBER
DNR209025

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

804-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. C Bosley Construction, Inc
P.O. Box 67

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK
137 JULIANA STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 283
PARKERSBURG, WV
26101 304-428-3000

09/19	NTED /2008	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP VIA		f.	O.B.	FR	IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT		0/30/	2008		D.	FF) (DPENING	THE SALES CO	3 3 0 534	
LINE	QUANT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT)1:30PM	
2.114	GOAIV	11.1	uor	CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER		UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		:	រន		968-42					
	GENERAL	_	TRUCT	ION			***************************************			
	THE WEST SOLICITION THE E	VIRO ING B RONT	GINIA IDS F AND	DIVI. OR TH REAR	HASING DIVISIO SION OF NATURA E REPLACEMENT STEPS AND FRON	ANI ANI IT	RESOURCE INSTAL PORCH PA	ES, IS LATION D AT THE		
† 	COUNTY,	WEST	VIRG	INIA	ETT ISLAND STA PER THE ATTACH	ED	·			
	B, 2008 PARKERSE	AT T	ie paț	D CO	NFERENCE WILL FICE, 137 JULI	BE ANA	HELD ON STREET	OCTOBER		
	REPRESEN	TATEL AL MA	AT T	HE MA	FROM OTHER T INDATORY PRE-B IT MORE THAN O	ID	CONFERE	NCE. NO THE		
	ALL TECH SUBSTITU OCTOBER	TION\$	MUST	TIONS	AND REQUESTS	FO RIT	R APPRO	VAL OF		08 ad 80 mg/st
	EXHIBIT	_							727 8787	E OF A PON
	TION FOR REQUIRES SUBMIT A' THE BID.	A PU EACH THE THE	BLIC VEND SAME ENCL BMITT	IMPRO OR TH TIME OSED ED WI	D-5 PROVIDES YVEMENT CONSTRUCT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A DESCRIPTION OF THE PURCHASING AFTO THE THE BID AS	UCT: BID OF FID: EV:	ION CONT FOR THE COMPLIA AVIT MUS IDENCE (PRACT E WORK TO ANCE WITH ST BE		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		OF DATE	40.70	20
TITLE	m/// c	FEIN				50.	<u>4-422-09</u>	25	10-30-0	
Project	Coordinat	or	55-60	091657	7		ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOT	TED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy; at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DNR209025

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER \$04-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODZWA J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. P.O Box 67

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK 137 JULIANA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 283 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

304-428-3000

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SH	HP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/19/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/30/2008	BID O	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
EINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CHAPTE MIT TH	'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE I R 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINI E SIGNED PURCHASING AFFI IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	A CODE. I DAVIT WITH	FAILURE TO SUB-	
WITHIN IS REC	TO PROCEED: THIS CONTR 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER EIVED: WRITTEN NOTICE T BY THE AGENCY.	THE NOTIC	CE TO PROCEED	
RIGHT : NOTICE SUPPLII	CATION THE DIRECTOR OF TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT TO THE VENDOR IF THE MASO ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUIES SPECIFICATIONS OF THE	IMMEDIATEL TERIALS OR ALITY OR D	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	ATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTM AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, E ATES APPLY TO THIS PROJE	ENT OF LAB COUNTY, PU T, SEQ. (P	OR MINIMUM WAGE	
INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	TION: ANY REFERENCES MET FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXC.) TO BY STATE LAW) CONTAINS NY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF	EPT FOR AN ED IN THIS F ARCHITEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS A CERTI	' COMPENSATION: VENDOR FICATE FROM WORKERS' COM	IS REQUIRI MPENSATION	ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF OF THIS	THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW CONTRACT:			
IGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	ions	
Project Coordin	FEIN EF OCCUPE	TELEPHONE 304-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10-30-08
rroject coordin	ator 55-0691657		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Visual Purchast Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DNR209025

PAGE.. 3

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES:O/AHTENTION:OF: FRANK WHITTAKER \$04-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK 137 JULIANA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 283 PARKERSBURG, WV

26101

304-428-3000

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. PO Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DATE PRI	VTED	ΤĒ	RMS-OF SALE		SHI	PVA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
09/19/							+		
BID OPENING DATE	Ē:	10/30/	2008			BID	ÓΙ	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	(XX) I	nddy NSURAN	CE: SU	CAT NO JCCES	SSFUL VE	umber NDOR SHA	ļ	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BII	CE OF (D DOCUI SE REQI	ONTRAC IENTS JIRED 1	THE S \$2	UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000	OTHERWIS AMOUNT	E OF	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE	
	FURNISI AN AMOU	H PROOI JNT EQI	F OF BU	ILDE 100%	RS RISK OF THE	- ALL R	‡s of	UL VENDOR SHALL K INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT	
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOC SOLVENT STATE C IN LIEU UNDER \$ ACCECPT BOND, O	PAYAL PAYAL SHALL L BONI IAY BE CABLE I SURET OF A 100,00 ABLE R LABO INTENA G THE CESSFU	BLE TO TH EACH ALSO F PROVID ETTER V COMP V COMP BOND W O. PE N LIEU R AND I ROOFING	THE BID URNI OO% ED CANY NIA CF SON MATE	STATE OF AS A BISH A PER OF THE AN THE FOR AUTHORIZ A LETTONLY BE AL OR BUTHE 5% BRIAL BON	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANCI MOUNT OF A DR BOND F EED TO DO EER OF CF ALLOWED SINESS (ID BOND) D. 2) YEAR	R F C U RE F H	TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TH DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE AINTENANCE BONIQUIREMENT OF	,
<u> </u> 	EXHIBIT OOMESTI PROJECT:	C ALUM	INUM	ELASS	S & STEE	L IN PUB	L	IC WORKS	
l l				EBEVE	BRESIDE CODE	ERMS AND CON	S)E	IONO	
IGNATURE //		/				Tres courses	******		40 50 00
Project		FEIN	FE 000				J4. T		10-30-08
~rrolect (ocoraina	tuor	55-069	לסו				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DNR209025

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. P O Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK 137 JULIANA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 283 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 304-428-3000

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/19/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/30/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY GOP CAT	ПЕМ ИУМВЕК	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SEQ., I ALTERA' PUBLIC IN THE MORE TI STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USI DOMESTI	EVERY CONTRACT FION, REPAIR, IM WORKS, WHERE TH CASE OF STEEL OF HAN \$50,000 OR WARE REQUIRED, THOR STEEL PRODUCTION, ITEMS OF EAT THE SITE OF IC ALUMINUM, GLADDUCT IS LESS TH	F VIRGINIA CODE FOR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI FE COST IS MORE TO NLY, WHERE THE CO HERE MORE THAN 1 FE STATE WILL ACCE TO PRODUCED IN TO MACHINERY OR EQUI PUBLIC WORKS SHA SS OR STEEL, UNLE AN \$50,000 OR LES ED IN PUBLIC WORK	RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	
FOREIGN ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF	MADE ALUMINUM, OD ONLY IF THE CONREASONABLE. SO MORE HIGHER THAT S. IF THE DOME OF STO BE SUPPLIES OUR OF LABOR, F	GLASS OR STEEL POST OF DOMESTIC PUCH COST IS UNREAN THE BID PRICE FOR PRODUCED IN DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLO OR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE PREIGN PRODUCTS MOTS ARE 30% OR MO	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES	
PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	ONS, THE SPENDINES THAT THERE M, GLASS OR STE E LOWEST BID DOWN MAY REQUEST, IN ON IN THE LOWEST DORS MUST INDICATE OF THE FOREIGN ALUM	OF A CONTRACT UNING OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR THAT IS REASON. MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVALUE BID FOR SUCH DOING THE IN THEIR BID TOUM, GLASS OR STI	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
		EDOCONECOBACONOS		
SIGNATURE	SECHEV	EBSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE 70		
- ffffle le		304	1-422-0025 DATE 1	0-30-080
Froject Coordina	tor FEIN 55-069169			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DNR209025

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER B04-558-2316

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK 137 JULIANA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 283 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 304-428-3000

DATE PRI	VTED:	TE	RMS OF SA	LE:	SHIP	VIA	F.O	8	FREIGHTTERMS	
09/19/						-				
BID OPENING DATE		10/30/	2008			BID	OPENING :	FIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU			PRICE	AMOUNT	
									·	
	EXHIBIT	r 9								
	NOTICE PROJECT	FOR I	ssuan NDA	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTE	RUCTION		
	TO ABIL	E BY	THE F	DLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING			
	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS	IST O CIFIC T SHA ING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI DF TH	PART FORW FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALES THAT THE PROJUCT TO THE ARCHITED TO THE ARCHITENDUM TO THE ISSUED	HAVE PRECT THE BUY	OCURED DR HE ADDEND ER IN THE BINEER SH	RAWINGS DUM STATE BALL ALSO		
	interes Opening	TED P. DATE ITHIN	ARTIE AN FOUR	AND,	END THE AI IF NECES ENDUM SHOT (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND TH	BY THE		
	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTIO	AND N. PPLY LSO A ON MA	SUBM THE TO T PLY T BE	IITTE SAME 'HE C 'O AN 'OR AN	D BE FORMA TO THE RULES A PRIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM G A BID C	E STATE AND RECE BIDDING DOCUMEN THAT	PURCHA ULATIONS DOCUMEN THE SISSUED	SING T ONLY FOR THF		
	REV. 11,	/96								
				SEE REVI	ERSE SHOE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS			3523500000
IGNATURE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ELEPHONE ZO /	-422 - 0025	DATE	10 70 00	**********
Troject	Coordina	tor FEI	N 55-0	069165	7	JO4	t i		10-30-08 TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
> 0 0 0 0 0	~~~~ WIIIC		7,7	107 107	1		AUUKI	Loo UNANGES	I O DE MOTED AROAE	.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209025

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 67

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK
137 JULIANA STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 283
PARKERSBURG, WV
26101 304-428-3000

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/19/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 10/30/	2008	PTD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	O1:30PM AMOUNT
	NO	(Carro)auct	UIST TRICE	ANOUN
The state of the s				
EXHIBIT 10				
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT 		
ADDENDUM (S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NOS	ļ. :			
NO. 1	10-10-08	u o a		
NO. 2	9 th 11 d 10 0 0 0 0 1 9 1	o • u •		
NO. 3	• • • 1 6	a ≱ • a • a		
NO 4 .				
NO. 5 .	• • • • • • • • • • • •			
		JRE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION		ΗE
REPRESENTATION ORAL DISCUSS AND ANY STATION	ON MADE OR ION HELD BE E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE MADE TO BE MADE TO BE MADE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE O TO THE	
Mille	112	SI	ENATURE	
J.C. Bosley		······································	IPANY	
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
Melle Mor	IN		4-422-0025 PAT	¹ 10 - 30-08
TILE Project Coordinator	^N 55-06916!	57	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

ı

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209025

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF PRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK
137 JULIANA STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 283
PARKERSBURG, WV
26101 304-428-3000

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J C. Bosley Construction, Inc P.O Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/19/2008					
	10/30/2008	2000200200000000000	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
10-30-		0 0 0 0		E	
PERSONS STATE M LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL 25305 WEST VI	CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION COMPLEX, BETTELEPHONE	TE CODE TO PERF TO SED	VERED TO ISSUE TOR A CONTRACTOR VEST VIRGINIA DI VIG 3, ROOM 319, VEST SERVICE VEST VIRGINIA DI VEST VIRGINI	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY B VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
LICENSE BIDDER CONTRAC	NUMBER ON TO COMPLETE TORS NAME:	THEIR	CLUDE THE CONTR BID Bosley Construct WV003012		
COPY OF	CESSFUL BID THEIR CONT ASE ORDER/C	RACTÓRS ONTRACT	LL BE REQUIRED S S LICENSE PRIOR T ICABLE LAW	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
AND REGI THE "REG	ULATIONS, AI QUEST FOR O	ND THE JOTATIO LE AUTH	CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PRO ON" ISSUED BY THE HORITY GOVERNING SESIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONC	HE PURCHASING G THIS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE ZO		10-30-08
TE Project Coordina	ator FEN 55-06	91657	1 20	ADDRESS CHANGES	



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER DNR209025

....PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER \$04**-**558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK 137 JULIANA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 283 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 304-428-3000

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SA	ALE SHIP.VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/19/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 10/30/2009			
10/30/2008		PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP	OAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PROCUREMENT.			
ANY OTHER SOURCE, OR ALTERS THE INF	ROVIDED IN SPECIFICATE VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHE ORMATION PROVIDED FROM ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPT¢Y PR	HE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTECTION, THIS CONTRACTION, AND IS TERMINATED	T IS AUTOMATI-	
REV. 1/2005			
THE ENVELOPE OR T	NTAIN THIS INFORMATION HE BID MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
SEALED BID			
BUYER:	44		
REQ. No.:	DNR209025		
BID OPENING DATE:	10/30/2008		
BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM	15 A 18 A	
PLEASE PROVIDE A TO CONTACT YOU REC 304-422-0414	1 1	S NECESSARY	
PLEASE PRINT OR TO CONCERNING THIS Q			
IGNATURE IGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	bare	70.00
TILE Project Coordinator FEIN 55-0) 204	-422-0025 10	-30-08
	INCEPT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DNR209025

PAGE 9

U

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc P.O. Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK
137 JULIANA STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 283
PARKERSBURG, WV
26101 304-428-3000

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/19/2008 BID OPENING DATE 10/30/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Mark Husk THIS IS THE END OF REQ \$ 59,700.00 DNR209025 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVENUE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-422-0025 10-30-08 roject Coordinator 55-0691657 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INVITATION TO BID

PROJECT:

The West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation, requests bids for the replacement of the front and rear steps and front porch part of the Mansion at Blennerhassett Island Historical State Park.

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, Plans and Specifications. Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Brian D. Carney, PE
WV Division of Natural Resources
Parks and Recreation Section
Capitol Complex, Building 3, Room 723
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone 304-558-2764
Fax 304-558-0077

There is no fee for plans and specifications.

Request for Quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker
Finance and Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington St., East
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, West Virginia 26305
Telephone: 304-558-4115

Fax: 304-558-4115 Email: frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at the Park Headquarters at Blennerhassett Island Historical State Park, 137 Juliana Street, Parkersburg, WV 26101, on 10-3-08 at 11:00 a.m., to discuss the project. No bids will be considered from other than those present at the pre-bid conference

Sealed Bids will be received until date noted on Request for Quotations.

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, The OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any

condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$ 100.00 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk

INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS

1. Examination of Contract Documents and Site

Each bidder must inform himself fully of the conditions relating to the construction of the project and the employment of labor thereon. Failure to do so will not relieve a successful bidder of his obligation to furnish all material and labor necessary to carry out the provisions of his contract. The bidder is required to examine carefully the Contract Documents and the site of the work contemplated. The submission of a bid shall be considered prima facie evidence that the bidder has made such examination and has judged for and satisfied himself as to the character, quality, and quantity of work to be performed and material required to be furnished under the Contract.

2. Addenda and Interpretations

No interpretation of the meaning of the plans, specifications, or other prebid documents will be made to any bidder orally.

Every request for such interpretations should be in writing addressed to the Engineer, Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Section, c/o Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia, 25305 and to be given consideration must be received at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids. Any and all such interpretations and any supplemental instructions will be in the form of written addenda to the specifications which, if issued, will be mailed to all prospective bidders (at the respective addresses furnished for such purposes), not later than ten (10) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids. Failure of any bidder to receive any such addendum or interpretation shall not relieve such bidder from any obligation under his bid as submitted. All addenda so issued shall become part of the Contract Documents.

3. Substitutions

Requests for approval of substitutions must be addressed to and received by the Engineer, Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Section, c/o Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, WV 25305, and to be given consideration must be received at least twenty one (21) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids.

Submission shall be made by prime Bidders; no consideration will be given to items submitted directly by manufactures, suppliers, distributors or subcontractors. Substitutions of materials, products or equipment for those items specified will be considered only when a written request, on Bidder's company letterhead, is accompanied by suitable documentation to demonstrate that the product is equal and appropriate for use in this particular installation. Suitable documentation shall include the following as well as other information:

- Detailed comparison of significant qualities of proposed substitution with those of the work specified. This comparison shall be specific to each feature of the original product. Submission of product literature alone, without a written Item by Item comparison of the significant qualities of each product will not be considered a complete submission.
- Product Data, including drawings and descriptions of products of and fabrication and installation procedures. All furnished data must be manufactures original product data information, no faxes or copies will be accepted.
- · Samples, where applicable or requested.
- Lists of similar installations for completed projects with project names and addresses and names and addresses of Engineers and owners.
- Material test reports from a qualified testing agency indicating and interpreting test results for compliance with requirements indicated.
- Research /evaluation reports evidencing compliance with building code in effect for Project, from model code organization acceptable to authorities having jurisdiction if applicable.
- Bidder's certification that proposed substitution complies with requirements in the bidding documents and is appropriate for the applications indicated.
- Written request for approval of the substitution on company letter head transmitting the aforementioned information and addressing any item not included.

Burden of proof of merit of requested substitution is upon the submitter. Any request not including all of the required information will be considered incomplete. Incomplete requests shall be rejected. The Engineer has no obligation to request additional information in order to consider the request. Approved requests will be set forth in Addenda issued in accordance with these Instructions to Bidders. All addenda so issued shall become part of the Contract Documents.

4. Contractor's Personnel Requirements

The official title of person signing the bid should be shown.

If a firm is a partnership, the full partnership name should be shown, and the bid should be signed by a partner. If a firm is a single proprietorship, the full name should be shown and the bid should be signed by the sole OWNER. If the bid of a partnership or single proprietorship is signed by a person other than the partners and OWNERS, there should be attached a written, duly acknowledged power of attorney clearly giving and showing that the signer has power sufficient to bind the partners and OWNERS of the firm to the bid.

If the firm is a corporation, and the person signing the bid is neither the president nor vice president of the corporation, there should be attached a written, duly acknowledged power of attorney or corporate resolution giving and showing that the signer has sufficient power to bind the corporation to the bid.

Sufficient evidence that the person signing the bid has the power to bind the offering company should be received by the Purchasing Division prior to the issuance of a contract.

BLENNERHASSETT MANSION REPAIRS BLENNERHASSETT ISLAND HISTORICAL STATE PARK Wood County (Parkersburg), West Virginia

BID OR PROPOSAL Page 1

Name of Bidder:	J.C. Bosley Construction, Inc.
Address of Bidder:	P.O. Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150
Phone Number of Bidder:	304-422-0025
WV Contractors License No	WV003012

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$ 59,700.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Fifty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR

		BID BOND		
í	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	t we, the undersigned	J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc.	
	1 Bosley Ave., Parkersburg, West Vi	rginia 26101	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and	Surety
pany of rica	6150 Oak Tree Blvd., Suite #500	a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws of the State	of
Connect	ticut with its principal office in the City of		_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	
	Arginia as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of			which,
well and t	truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind o	urseives, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, successors and essigns.	
7	The Condition of the above obligation is such th	at whereas the Principa	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
			a a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing	for
		Rear Steps and Front	Porch Pad at the Blennerhassett Island	
Mansio	on			—
h	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreement force and dexceed the	at created by the acceptance of said bid, then the effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the e penal amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipul	is obligation shall be hull not the liability of the Suj ad. ates and agrees that the	posal, and shall in all other respects perform the if and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain rety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no sobligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	in full event, in no
		and the state of	and to the state of the state	
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety is led their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto		lands and seals, and such of them as are corpor	auons
	ay of October 20 08	and meso presents to be	sagned by their proper officers, this	
Principal C	Corporate Seal		J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal)	
			(Must be President or Vice President) Vice President	C. Bosley, Jr
		•	(Title)	***
Surety Corp	porate Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (Name of Surety) America	
			// 1 /	

Agency_ REQ P.O#_

P18

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218975

Certificate No. 001874713

KNOW ALL MEN BY IHESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York that St Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters. Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies") and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Linda M. Cowin, David W. Myer, Frank P. Middelberg, John D. Schramm, Kyp L. Ross, Melissa M. Lear, Bruce W. Lockhart, Kathy Van Tassel, Louis A. Colagrossi, Robert W. Lampus, Robert R. Eirons, Kelley J. Bakken, and Sandy Kruger

of the City of	Rocky River	Stat	_{e of} Ohio		at		
	ate capacity if more than or gatory in the nature therec uting or guaranteeing bond	e is named above to sig	n execute, seal and acl		l bonds, recognizar	ue and lawful Attonces, conditional unguranteeing the	
IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF the Companies is					. 31	İst
day of		п Casualty Company	and oc signed and the				
	Fidelity ar Fidelity ar Seaboard :	In Casualty Company Id Guaranty Insurance Guaranty Insurance Surety Company re and Marine Insuran	Underwriters, Inc.	St. Paul M Travelers (Travelers (uardian Insuranc fercury Insurance Casualty and Sure Casualty and Sure	Company ety Company ety Company of A	America
1982	1977 S MCORPORATED S 1951	1927 E	SEAL	United Sta	tes Fidelity and G	HARTTORN E	THE PART OF THE PA
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss			B	y: Georg	Thompson Seni	or Vice President	
Casualty and Surety	day of	ity and Surety Company	any, St. Paul Guardian	insurance Company,	delity and Guarant St. Paul Mercury	y Insurance Unde Insurance Comp	erwriters. Inc , any, Travelers
In Witness Whereof,	I hereunto set my hand an res the 30th day of June. 20	d official seal	TETRE STARLY E WBLIG *	Υ	Marie (2. J.tre	welt

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

Ihis Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St Paul Guardian Insurance Company St Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

RESOLVED that the Chairman the President any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President any Vice President and Vice Pr President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURIHER RESOLVED that any bond recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer any Assistant Treasurer the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company s seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Pact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURIHER RESOLVED that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President any Senior Vice President any Vice President any Assistant Vice President any Secretary any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached

I, Kori M Johanson, the undersigned Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Iravelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been

Kori M Johanson/Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

HARTFORD CONNECTICUT 06183

FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF JUNE 30, 2007

CAPITAL STOCK \$6,000,000

ASSETS		LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	
CASH & INVESTED CASH BONDS STOCK INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE OTHER ASSETS	\$ 37,873,011 3 104,486 088 15,130,363 39,571,437 242,032,832 40,256,377 5,291,924 694,517	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS PAYABLE TO PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES & AFFILIATES RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES TOTAL LIABILITIES CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS	\$ 730,254,613 844,437,206 142,917,790 20,639,009 18,020,630 20,534,912 144,930,604 75,624,277 43,949,134 36,765,131 26,454,286 21,398,974 8,459,798 5,627,014 3,636,924 (23,607,201) 62,933 \$2,120,116,034
TOTAL ASSETS	\$3,485,336,549	TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 3,485,336,549

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

SS

CITY OF HARTFORD

)

LAWRENCE A SIJTA BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT HE IS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER - TRAVELERS BOND & FINANCIAL PRODUCTS
OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING
IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF SAID COMPANY AS OF THE 30th DAY OF JUNE 2007.

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER - BOND & FINANCIAL PRODUCT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 17TH DAY OF AUGUST 2007



D	1	a
,	- 1	.71

RFQ No.

STATE	OF	WEST	VIRGINIA	

Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in dompliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: J.C. Bosley Construction	,/Ind.
Authorized Signature:	Date: 10-30-08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	Y V

BID	OR	PRO	POS	ΔI

Park: Project:

County:

Chief Logan Recreation Center

Logan

Page 5 of 5

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal

Addendum No	Date	
1	10-	10-08
:		
understand that failu ny bid or proposal	e to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is	cause for rejection of
Respectfully submitted	t ·	
Pate:	10-30-08	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VV Vendor Registration Number:	WV003012	
y: (signature in ink)	De W Borley	
itle:	Vice President	
irm Name:	J.C. Bosley Construction, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
irm Address:	P.O. Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150	



OCT. 10. 2008 2:58PM WV DIV OF PUSTATE or West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East WY DIV OF PURCHquest for Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DNR209025

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF FRANK WHITTAKER \$04-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. C. Bosley Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 67 Mineral Wells, WV 26150

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLENNERHASSETT STATE PARK 137 JULIANA STREET POST OFFICE BOX 283 PARKERSBURG. WV PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 304-428-3000

NO 4991

DATE PRIM	ASSESSMENT STORY STORY STORY CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS.	ERMSOFSALE	EHIP VI		FGB	FACIGHT TERMS
10/10/ BID OPENING DATE	2008			<u> </u>		<u> </u>
ROLL CONTROL OF THE C	12 KONGOOOO PROGRAMA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		1-30PM
LINE	QUAWITY.	uor no	ITEMNUM	EA.	UNITARICE	AMGUNT
	*****	****** A	DDENDUM NO		*****	
ļ	THIS ADDEND				CHED PECIFICATIONS.	
	CTENTE TOWN T	JAN TAND COIC		7		
	BID OPENING	DATE REMAI	s 10/30/0	8 AT 1	30 PM	
	:					
0001	1	ts :	68-42			
	GENERAL CON	STRUCTION				
						¢ 50 700 00
	***** TMI;	IS THE EN	OF RFQ 1	DNR2090:	25 ***** TOTA L	\$ 59,700.00
			·			
			4			
				Ş		
	ı	BEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELECTION P)nat	F
SIGNATURE 304-422-0025 DATE 10-30-08				10-30-08		
mu roject	Coordinator	55-069165	 57		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE